% of Borrowings out of above bearing variable rate of interest 93.44   98.86

Interest rate sensitivity

A change of 50 bps in interest rates would have following Impact on loss before tax

2022-23 2021-22

50 bp increase would increase the loss before tax by 56.77   53.98

50 bp decrease would decrease the loss before tax by 56.77   53.98

(ii) Market Risk- Price Risk

Exposure

The Group’s exposure to equity securities price risk arises from investments held by the Group and classified in the balance sheet

at fair value through profit and loss. To manage its price risk arising from investments in equity securities, the Group diversifies

its portfolio. Diversification of the portfolio is done in accordance with the limits set by the Group.

Sensitivity

The table below summarizes the impact of increases/decreases of the BSE index on the Group’s investment in quoted equity shares

and units of mutual funds and Gain/Loss for the period. The analysis is based on the assumption that the index has increased by

5 % or decreased by 5 % with all other variables held constant, and that all the Group’s equity instruments and units of mutual funds

moved in line with the index.

184 ANNUAL REPORT 2022-23

(CONSOLIDATED)

Impact on loss before tax on account of quoted equity shares

Particulars As at As at

31st March, 2023 31st March, 2022

Increase 5% 144.52   152.58

Decrease 5% (144.52)   (152.58)

Impact on loss before tax on account of units of mutual funds

Increase 5% 397.98   188.48

Decrease 5% (397.98)   (188.48)

Above referred sensitivity pertains to quoted equity investment and units of mutual funds. Loss for the year would increase/

(decrease) as a result of gains/ losses on equity investments and units of mutual funds as at fair value through profit or loss.

(B) CREDIT RISK

Credit risk is the risk that counterparty will not meet its obligations under a financial instrument or customer contract, leading to a

financial loss. The Group is exposed to credit risk from its operating activities (primarily trade receivables) and from its financing

activities, including deposits with banks and financial institutions and other financial instruments.